are attending the designated centres on visitation days 

(twice a week for six months). 

Statistical analysis 

The data was conducted utilizing SPSS version 26. 

Frequency, percentage, and Chi-Square test were 

employed. P < 0.05 was considered significance. 

RESULTS 

Three hundred & sixty-four (364) caregivers enrolled in 

this study, aged the highest percentage 244(67.0%) aged 

(30-39 years old, with Mean & SD = 40.74 ± 10.227, 

after 179(49.2%) as housewives, followed by 73(20.1%) 

as owner, the highest percent 136(37.4%) were complete